

## Join us at the 15th Annual Family Fun Day on Saturday, June 25th!

**The Chamber** coordinates the annual Grand Haven Art Festival held in Downtown Grand Haven on Washington Ave and is on the last full weekend in June. Family Fun Day is held on the Saturday of the Art Festival and invites our local businesses to interact with the community by providing free, kid-friendly arts and crafts.

Here are the details for the weekend:

- The 15th Annual Family Fun Day will be on Saturday, June 25. You are only committing to having an activity booth present for this day, during the specified times.
- Staff must be present at your booth from 10 am 2 pm on Saturday. Please make sure you have enough supplies for this time. In the past years, 500 kids have attended Family Fun Day. We ask that you do not leave Family Fun Day before 2 pm.
- Please have your booth and activity set up and ready to go by 10 am.
- You are expected to supply your own tent, table, and chairs (if desired). If these items are needed, we are willing to arrange rentals for the fee listed on the attached sheet. You are responsible for any signage you may need.
- You are encouraged to decorate your booth!
- Booths are 10' x 10' unless otherwise arranged. All booths are located on 2nd Street downtown, between Washington Avenue and Franklin Avenue.
- Activities must be free of charge.
- Please keep the area around your booth clean. Be sure to pick up and dispose of any trash.
- The Annual Grand Haven Art Festival will be located in Downtown Grand Haven on Washington Avenue, held Friday, June 24 to Sunday, June 26.
- If you would like to participate but are struggling to come up with a craft or activity, contact Antoinette for ideas. Note: certain crafts may not be permitted; please confirm your craft on the attached sheet.

Your commitment to our community and willingness to be a part of this annual event is greatly appreciated! ! To do so, fill out the attached sheet and send it to:



The Chamber Attn: Family Fun Day 1 South Harbor Drive Grand Haven, MI 49417



If you have any questions please contact our Art Festival Director Antoinette Martin amartin@grandhavenchamber.org | 616.842.4910 ext. 105



## Business Registration Form Saturday, June 25th, 2022 | 10 am - 2 pm

## **Contact Information** Name of Organization: Contact Person: Address: Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_ Please provide a short description of the activity you will be hosting Activity: **Booth Fee** (If you participate in a partnership opportunity below, the Booth Fee is included) Chamber Member | \$50 Future Member | \$150 Sponsor | \$0 **Supplies** Yes! I need a tent | \$75 Yes! I need a table & 2 chairs | \$20 I am all set! **Payment** Check included, made payable to "The Chamber" for \$ Call The Chamber to pay by credit card Send To



The Chamber
Attn: Family Fun Day
1 South Harbor Drive
Grand Haven, MI 49417



If you have any questions please contact Antoinette Martin, Art Festival Director amartin@grandhavenchamber.org | 616.842.4910 ext. 105